Correction of the presentation of
 cost of sales and general and
 administrative expenses

Cost of sales -1,900,145
General and
 administrative expenses

1,900,145

Correction of errors in provision
 for bad debts of other receivables
 from cancelled subsidiaries

Provision for bad debts of
 other receivables

-30,010

Retained earnings at the
 beginning of the period

30,010

As the above errors related to
 subsidiaries, they had an impact
 on the net assets of the Company
 calculated on an ongoing basis
 at the point of acquisition of the
 non-controlling shareholders of
 the relevant subsidiaries, and
 on the non-controlling interests
 of the Company as of the balance
 sheet date

Capital surplus 1,544,299
Retained earnings at the
 beginning of the period

8,186,822

Non-controlling interests -9,731,121

Other reclassification errors Accounts receivable 564,834
Advances 564,834

26

5.3.2 Accumulated impacts of the correction of accounting errors in previous periods on
the 2020 financial statements

(1) Consolidated Income Statement

(All amounts in RMB Yuan unless otherwise stated)

Item Restated

Accumulated
amounts

impacted
by error

correction
Before

restatement

1. Total revenue 989,012,004 -42,271,756 1,031,283,760
Of which: Revenue from main businesses 935,611,626 -42,854,534 978,466,160

Revenue from other businesses 53,400,378 582,778 52,817,600

2. Total cost of sales 729,172,658 470,806 728,701,852
Of which: Cost of sales for main businesses 701,510,604 470,806 701,039,798

General and administrative expenses 128,376,895 3,314,450 125,062,445
Financial expenses 23,077,402 255,694 22,821,708
Investment income -6,968,566 696,745 -7,665,311
Credit impairment losses -483,492 22,642,264 -23,125,756

3. Operating profit 74,923,423 -22,973,697 97,897,120
Add: Non-operating income 3,796,777 2,887,737 909,040
Less: Non-operating expenses 4,401,945 10,901,945 10,901,945

4. Total profit 74,318,254 -13,585,961 87,904,215
Less: Income tax expenses 30,662,195 1,713,524 28,948,671

5. Net profit 43,656,059 -15,299,485 58,955,544

6. Other comprehensive income, net of tax
Net profit attributable to owners of the parent company 55,770,161 -14,229,973 70,000,134
Non-controlling interests -12,114,102 -1,069,512 -11,044,590

27

(2) Consolidated Balance Sheet

(All amounts in RMB Yuan unless otherwise stated)

Item Restated

Accumulated
amounts

impacted
by error

correction
Before

restatement

ASSETS
Current assets:
 Accounts receivable 233,405,185 -121,910,386 355,315,571
 Less: Provision for bad debts
   of accounts receivable 8,104,938 -25,802,668 33,907,606
 Accounts receivable, net 225,300,247 -96,107,718 321,407,965
 Prepayments 9,909,510 -2,018,372 11,927,882
 Other receivables 68,262,205 12,879 68,249,326
 Less: Provision for bad debts
   of other receivables 4,783,503 -30,010 4,813,513
   Other receivables, net 63,478,702 42,889 63,435,813

Total current assets 542,696,494 -98,083,201 640,779,695

Non-current assets:
 Long-term equity investments 97,816,934 4,090,423 93,726,511
 Right-of-use assets 232,612,441 5,044,162 227,568,279
 Goodwill 79,199,853 7,594,254 71,605,599
 Deferred tax assets 40,258,387 -6,318,433 46,576,820

Total non-current assets 1,618,578,158 10,410,406 1,608,167,752

TOTAL ASSETS 2,161,274,652 -87,672,795 2,248,947,447

28

Item Restated

Accumulated
amounts

impacted
by error

correction
Before

restatement

LIABILITIES AND
 OWNERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable 71,955,864 2,381,937 69,573,927
 Advances 4,644,283 4,644,283 –
 Other payables 85,807,142 9,203,742 76,603,400

Total current liabilities 615,280,844 16,229,962 599,050,882

Non-current liabilities:
 Lease liabilities 194,601,230 4,799,946 189,801,284

Total non-current liabilities 340,272,113 4,799,945 335,472,168

Total liabilities 955,552,957 21,029,907 934,523,050

Owners’ equity:
 Capital surplus 819,509,065 14,942,536 804,566,529
 Retained earnings 205,665,236 -113,731,705 319,396,941
 Total equity attributable to
  owners of the parent company 1,113,056,686 -98,789,169 1,211,845,855
 Non-controlling interests 92,665,009 -9,913,533 102,578,542

Total owners’ equity 1,205,721,695 -108,702,702 1,314,424,397

TOTAL LIABILITIES
 AND OWNERS’ EQUITY 2,161,274,652 -87,672,795 2,248,947,447

29

Independent Non-executive Directors’ Opinion

The independent non-executive Directors are of the view that the Company has upheld
a more stringent implementation of the Accounting Standards for Enterprises, and the
correction of these accounting errors is in line with the actual operation and financial position
of the Company. The correction made by the Company complies with the requirements of the
Accounting Standards for Enterprises and other relevant documents. The revised financial
data and financial statements can more objectively and fairly reflect the financial position
of the Company. Accordingly, the independent non-executive Directors have agreed to the